
RESOLUTION NO. 87 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 35 FOR 2011 REGARDING THE 

ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION AND DEFENDER BASED 

ADVOCACY PROGRAMS 

 

Introduced:  3/12/12 

 By Public Safety Committee: 

  

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 35 for 2011, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with the NYS Office of Probation and Correctional Alternatives in the 

amounts of $39,946 for the Alternatives to Incarceration Program and $28,500 for 

the Defender Based Advocacy Program commencing January 1, 2011 and ending 

December 31, 2011, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Director of Department of Probation has requested an 

amendment to the authorized agreement to increase the amount to $44,906 for 

Alternatives to Incarceration Program and $30,802 for the Defender Based 

Advocacy Program with an ending date of June 30, 2012 rather than December 31, 

2011, now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 35 for 

2011 is amended to indicate that the agreement amount for the Alternatives to 

Incarceration Program is $44,906 rather than $39,946 and the amount for the 

Defender Based Advocacy Program is $30,802 rather than $28,500 and that the 

agreement date ends June 30, 2012 rather than December 31, 2011, and, be it 

further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  3/12/12 

 

 


